
2022 Sun Devil Softball

Overall Statistics for Arizona State (as of Apr 16, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-5   Home: 19-3   Away: 7-0   Neutral: 5-2   Pac-12: 12-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

24 Acuna, Yannira  . 4 6 2 36-36 91 44 42 13 1 9 31 84  . 9 2 3 23 12 13 0  . 6 0 2 2 1 1-1 28 1 0 1.000

 1 Sanders, Cydney  . 4 4 2 36-36 95 37 42 11 0 14 47 95 1.000 28 2 8 2  . 5 7 1 1 1 1-1 218 4 7  . 9 6 9

40 Torres, Alynah  . 3 8 7 36-35 111 28 43 12 0 9 26 82  . 7 3 9 10 2 5 1  . 4 4 0 2 1 0-0 35 66 6  . 9 4 4

16 Price, Savannah  . 3 7 2 29-20 43 16 16 4 1 1 7 25  . 5 8 1 10 0 10 0  . 4 9 1 0 0 2-4 20 38 3  . 9 5 1

35 Cazares, Emily  . 3 6 1 34-24 83 20 30 2 0 6 15 50  . 6 0 2 7 0 10 0  . 4 1 1 0 0 8-9 24 2 4  . 8 6 7

77 Hill, Jazmine  . 3 5 5 36-36 110 36 39 5 2 10 36 78  . 7 0 9 13 3 16 0  . 4 2 6 3 1 5-5 37 0 2  . 9 4 9

 4 Rollin, Jazmyn  . 3 0 3 30-29 76 21 23 4 0 12 29 63  . 8 2 9 6 9 23 0  . 4 1 3 1 0 2-5 33 31 4  . 9 4 1

30 Watson, Kristiana  . 2 7 3 23-15 44 6 12 1 0 4 13 25  . 5 6 8 5 1 10 0  . 3 6 0 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

22 Puk, Jessica  . 2 5 0 36-35 68 19 17 1 0 2 10 24  . 3 5 3 12 2 13 0  . 3 7 3 1 3 3-3 204 18 2  . 9 9 1

 2 Harger, Halle  . 2 5 0 23-14 36 7 9 1 0 0 2 10  . 2 7 8 2 4 6 0  . 3 5 7 0 2 0-0 28 28 3  . 9 4 9

10 Loomis, Bella  . 2 5 0 28-15 36 13 9 1 0 1 7 13  . 3 6 1 5 1 11 0  . 3 4 9 1 2 1-1 4 16 5  . 8 0 0

55 Harper, Makenna  . 2 2 2 28-21 54 11 12 3 0 2 15 21  . 3 8 9 6 2 14 0  . 3 1 3 2 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000

--------------------

43 McLemore, Mailey  . 4 2 9 19-1 21 3 9 2 0 3 9 20  . 9 5 2 2 1 4 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Schuld, Marissa  . 2 3 5 10-7 17 1 4 1 1 0 2 7  . 4 1 2 1 1 8 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 0-0 2 3 2  . 7 1 4

17 VanHook, Jordyn  . 1 8 8 14-1 16 2 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 8 8 1 1 7 0  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

13 Thomas, Liliana  . 0 0 0 8-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 4 3 36 905 264 310 61 5 73 251 600  . 6 6 3 132 41 159 4  . 4 4 3 13 12 24-30 678 233 42  . 9 5 6

Opponents  . 2 2 1 36 874 92 193 18 2 27 85 296  . 3 3 9 48 20 207 3  . 2 7 6 3 3 13-20 632 169 30  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (207), Opp (178). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (14). IBB - Team (1), Sanders 1. Picked off - Harper 1, Price 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

18 Lopez, Lindsay  1 . 4 7 6-1 17 9 5 2/1 2 62.0 49 23 13 8 49 4 1 7  . 2 0 4 1 10 0 2 1

 8 Schuld, Marissa  1 . 5 5 9-2 19 9 4 1/4 3 67.2 46 20 15 5 82 6 1 8  . 1 8 5 2 5 0 1 1

99 Morgan, Mac  2 . 3 6 14-1 21 13 4 2/4 0 74.0 73 31 25 20 47 3 0 8  . 2 4 9 2 3 0 0 1

--------------------

11 Royalty, Allison  5 . 6 4 2-1 10 5 0 0/1 0 22.1 25 18 18 15 29 5 0 4  . 2 7 2 4 2 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 2 0 31-5 36 36 13 10/5 5 226.0 193 92 71 48 207 18 2 27  . 2 2 1 9 20 0 3 3

Opponents  7 . 8 1 5-31 36 36 7 3/0 1 210.2 310 264 235 132 159 61 5 73  . 3 4 3 21 41 0 13 12

PB - Team (4), Puk 4, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (3), Puk 3, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Puk (13-19), Morgan (5-10), Lopez (3-4),

Royalty (2-3), Schuld (3-3), Thomas (0-1).



2022 Sun Devil Softball

Overall Statistics for Arizona State (as of Apr 16, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

24 Acuna, Yannira 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Harper, Makenna 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Thomas, Liliana 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 VanHook, Jordyn 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Watson, Kristiana 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Puk, Jessica 224 204 18 2  . 9 9 1 0 13 6  . 6 8 4 4 0

 1 Sanders, Cydney 229 218 4 7  . 9 6 9 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Price, Savannah 61 20 38 3  . 9 5 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Harger, Halle 59 28 28 3  . 9 4 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 Hill, Jazmine 39 37 0 2  . 9 4 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Torres, Alynah 107 35 66 6  . 9 4 4 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Rollin, Jazmyn 68 33 31 4  . 9 4 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Lopez, Lindsay 12 2 9 1  . 9 1 7 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

35 Cazares, Emily 30 24 2 4  . 8 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Morgan, Mac 15 2 11 2  . 8 6 7 0 5 5  . 5 0 0 0 0

10 Loomis, Bella 25 4 16 5  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Royalty, Allison 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 8 Schuld, Marissa 7 2 3 2  . 7 1 4 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

43 McLemore, Mailey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 953 678 233 42  . 9 5 6 12 13 7  . 6 5 0 4 0

Opponents 831 632 169 30  . 9 6 4 14 24 6  . 8 0 0 9 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


